COMMISSIONERS’ COURT
PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name
Christy Parker
Maryluz Ospina

Teresa Howard

Current Dept
Jail Operations
Tax Assessor

Temporary Pool

Dept # Current Title

5030
3101
1001

Information Clerk/Receptionist
Vehicle Registration Clerk PT

Temporary

November 23, 2020

Crnt Salary Grade New Dept Dept # New Title
$35,933 531  Sheriff's Office 5001 Information Clerk/Receptionist
$15,121 530 Tax Assessor 3101 Vehicle Registration Clerk
$10,400 703  Justice of the Peace #4 2440 Legal Clerk I

New Salary Grade

$35,933
$30,242
$32,467

531
530
531

Min?

YES
YES

% chg
0%
100%
212%

Eff Date

11/16/2020
11/30/2020
11/30/2020

Notes

HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT
HR Pre-Approval; Temp-FT



