COMMISSIONERS' COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

November 23, 2020

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Christy Parker	Jail Operations	5030	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$35,933	531	Sheriff's Office	5001	Information Clerk/Receptionist	\$35,933	531		0%	11/16/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Lateral
Maryluz Ospina	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk PT	\$15,121	530	Tax Assessor	3101	Vehicle Registration Clerk	\$30,242	530	YES	100%	11/30/2020	HR Pre-Approval; PT-FT
Teresa Howard	Temporary Pool	1001	Temporary	\$10,400	703	Justice of the Peace #4	2440	Legal Clerk I	\$32,467	531	YES	212%	11/30/2020	HR Pre-Approval; Temp-FT